Form PTO-1595 27 53 PDG 07 - 3	28-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
PEC	THE LEFT OF THE COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 102	2509425 original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Immersion Human Interface Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MicroScribe, LLC Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 2158 Paragon Drive			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95131			
[] Other ()	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [] No [x]			
Execution Date: January 23, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/687,923	6,125,337			
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]			
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00			
Internal Address: Patent Group	[x] Enclosed			
Street Address:	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center				
11951 Freedom Drive	8. Deposit account number: 50-1283 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 3. CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-1283. This paper is submitted in duplicate.			
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190-5656				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
the original document. Christopher R. Hutter, Reg. 41,087 Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date The property of the copy is a true copy of Date The property of the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy of The property of the copy is a true copy of The property of the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy of The property of the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy of The property of the copy is a true copy copy is a t			
	h required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, I	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450			
FC:8021 80.00 OP				
176244 v1/RE 3RZ_01!.DOC				

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Immersion Human Interface Corporation, a California Corporation having a place of business at <u>2158 Paragon Drive</u>, San Jose, California <u>95131</u> (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has a ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications entitled:

Title Method And Apparatus For Tracking The Position And Orientation Of A Stylus And For Digitizing A 3-D Object	Serial/Patent No. 08/512,084	Filing/Issue Date August 7, 1995
Method And Apparatus For Tracking The Position And Orientation Of A Stylus And For Digitizing A 3-D Object	08/739,454	October 29, 1996
Method And Apparatus For Tracking The Position And Orientation Of A Stylus And For Digitizing A 3-D Object	08/741,190	October 29, 1996
Method And Apparatus For Tracking The Position And Orientation Of A Stylus And For Digitizing A 3-D Object	08/744,725	November 1, 1996
Method And Apparatus For Tracking The Position And Orientation Of A Stylus And For Digitizing A 3-D Object	PCT/US96/12448	July 29, 1996
Mechanical Digitizing Arm Used to Input Three Dimensional Data Into A Computer	DES 377,932	February 11, 1997

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>MicroScribe, LLC</u>, a California Limited Liability Corporation, having a place of business at <u>2158 Paragon Drive</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>California 95131</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any

Attorney Docket Nos.: IMM1P010, IMM1P010A IMM1P010B, IMM1P010.P and IMM1P011

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0368 derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

		Immersion H	uman Interface	Corporation			
1)	By:	Just	00/2		Date:	1/23/98	
	Typed Name:	,	ey, Chief Financi	al Officer			
	of Santa	Ma.					
County	of Janta	Mara	,)				
Ctata a	. Califori	ΛÎQ.) ss.				
State o	Cochiforn	d)			wall	
	On this 25	day of	January	, in t	the year	1998	, before me,
Dt4	range M. Ki	<u>) bello</u> , per	sonally appeare	ed Timothy	HYTHUY	Lacey, perso	onally known to me
vor pro	ivea to me on i	me dasis of s	austacioi y evil	ience, to be the	s herson,	whose name i	is subscribed to the
Within	instrument, and	d acknowledge	ed to me that be	asne executed t	ne same i	n nisyner auth	orized capacity(ies)
	, ,		instrument the j	person, or the er	ntity upon	behalf of whi	ch the person acted
execut	ed the instrume						
	WITNESS my	/ hand and off	icial seal.	Summi	gaaraan, in	and commentation	
	< Man/		40/10/11-	of Street	STEPHAN	IE M. ROBELLO	
Signat	ure //	to	DOGG VY		NOTARY PL	A. 1034342	(SEAL)
					SANTA	CLARA COUNTY U	
				www.	WILLIAM CONTR. EX	phee JULY 31,1998	

Attorney Docket Nos.: IMM1P010, IMM1P010A IMM1P010B, IMM1P010.P and IMM1P011

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0369